
apa*  a  UCO BANK
(an{a q{qil{  aft 3Pffq                         A Govt. of India undertaking)

gJHTa 3ri fa?aiq aFT                  Honours your trust

Tender Ref.  No. ZO/SL/GAD/SEC/06/2021 -22  Date: 30.09.2021

±LO_TICE  FOR  DISPOSAL  OF OLD  BANK CASH  VAN

•:.     Bids   DOCUMENT   FOR   DISPOSAL   OF   One   Old   Bank cash  Van   on  "as  is  where  is  basis"  at  UCO  Bank  Salt

Lake, Sector-ll  Branch  (1713)  (Bidyut  Bhawan),  under UCO  Bank Zonal  Office,  Salt  Lake.

LAST  DATE  OF  SUBMISSION  ON  OR  BEFORE:IDATEOFOPENINGPRICEBID: 29.10.2021    UP  TO  5.00  P.M.

30.10.2021   AT  12:30  P.M

lt is  proposed  to dispose  off  the following  Mahindra  &  Mahindra  Cash  van  at  UCO  Bank Salt  Lake,  Sector-H
Branch  (Bidyut Bhawan),  under UCO  Bank Zonal  Office,  Salt  Lake.

Sr.No. Make / Model Registration   No Year ofPurchase Application & Processing fee

1. Mahindra & Mahindra WB-19-A-6659 2004 Rs.  500.00

•:.    Sealed  offer/price  b`ids  are  invited  for the  disposal  of  the  aforesaid  vehicle  in  the  terms  and  conditions
mentioned  below.  Interested    person  /entities   to  buy  the  aforesaid    cash  van  are  required  to  submit
their  offer/price  bid  as  per  enclosed  proforma,  to  the  Zonal  Head,  UCO  Bank,  Zonal  Office,  Salt  Lake
3&4  DD  Block  (1st  floor),  Sec-I,  Salt  Lake  -700064  (WB)  on    or    before  29.10.2021    by  5.00  P.M.  The  price
bid  received  in  time  will  be  opened  on  30.10.2021  at  12:30  P.M.  on  above  address  in  the  presence  of
Committee  members  of   ZOP-rc   and   presence  of  the  representative  of  the   bidders.   No  brokers  or
intermediaries please.

•:.    The   Vehicles  are   available   (in   Bank   Working   Days)   for  inspection   from   10:00   AM   to  05.00   PM   from

18.10.2021-to  19.10.2021    at  Salt  Lake  Sector-II  Branch  (Bidyut  Bhawan)  under  UCO  Bank  Zonal  Office,
Salt Lake. Details of vehicle as mentioned below:

Sl.  No.1. Registration  No.  of vehicleWB-19-A-6659 Location of present vehicle & Contact nos. of the Officer
UCO  Bank, Salt  Lake Sector-ll  Branch  (1713)  (Bidyut
Bhawan)  Mr.  Ravi :9433814560 / Mr.  R.  Chauhan:
9477669690

2.3. Year of manufacturing 2004

Registration  No. WB -19-A-6659

•,.!h:ecmu:#;:%,,d:?:|#n:ti[s,pot,:Ls55F:t:antt;s!:#drgfs:!5r,:c:aii:::ftea#g;gwg,:ehnaioKgoryik:?is,;e!:fe:e:dr!f#;:a:f

mention his/her name on backside of the DD.

nd  Draft  inly)  of  Demofive  hundred  onRs.  500/-  (Rupee
idv6ur 'of `'UCO  Bank  Zonal  Office-Salt  Lake"  Payable  atApplication a Processing fee  (Not Refundable)
Kolkata.

>     Offerers  should  mention  subject  on  sealed  envelope  i.e.  "Offer for  purchase  of  old   Bcink's  Cash  Van   at
Salt Lake,  Sector-ll  Branch (1713)  under UCO  Bank Zonal Office,  Salt Lake"

qiF an -qqF€qq /  One Team -One Dream
zgivair,3fEiF5Trfuur5€aif7,3&4glgtaantF.,tlT5EaiF,ffiit--700064

UC0 Bank, Zonal Office Salt Lake, (1st floor), 3 & 4 DD-Block, Salt Lake, Sector-I, Kolkata -700064
Phone: 033-44559166, 033-44559164 -mail: zo.saltlake@ucobank.co.in; zosaltlak.sec@ucobank.



Terms  and  conditions:

1.     Bid    DOCUMENT    FOR   DISPOSAL    OF   ONE   OLD    BANK  CASH    VAN   on  "as  is  where  is  basis"  at  UCO
Bank Salt Lake, Sector-ll  Branch  (Bidyut Bhawan),  under Zonal  Office,  Salt Lake.

2.    The bidders or their representative  (not more than one)  may be present, if they so desire, at the time
of opening of offer /price bid.

3.    Application & processing fee will not be adjusted as bid amount.

4.     Application  &  processing  fee  in  form  of  Demand  Draft  in  favour of  "UCO  BANK  ZONAL  OFFICE SALT
LAKE"  Payable at  Kolkata.

5.    The successful bidder cannot withdraw bid.

6.    Quotations  received  without  Application   &  processing  fee  will  not  be  considered  and  shall   be
rejected.

7.    The delivery of the sold vehicle will be given only after the verification of KYC documents by Bank.

8.    The sold vehicle shall  have to be removed  by the successful bidder immediately at his own expenses
within  05  days  working  hour  of  bank  and  road  permit,  Fitness  certificate  &  pollution  certificate  etc.
should be borne by successful bidder at his own expenses.

9.     The  vehicle   is  available   (in   Bank   Working   Days)   for  inspection   from   10:00   AM   to  05.00   PM   from
18.10.2021   to  19.10.2021-at  UCO  Bank Salt  Lake,  Sector-ll  Branch  (1713)  (Bidyut  Bhawan).

10.  The  successful  bidder  will  also  be  responsible  for  getting  the  Registration  Certificate  of  the  vehicle
transferred  in  his  name  at  his  own  cost  expeditiously.  The  Bank  will  not  be  responsible  for  any  lapse
on  his part in this regard.

11.  If,  the  successful  bidder wants  to  scrap  the  vehicle,  then  he  should  have  to  submit  the  cut  part  of
the chassis number to this Office immediately.

12.  Proforma for offering rate for disposal of old vehicles is available at "Annexure".

13.  The successful  bidder will  be required  to deposit  the bid  amount  by  means  of Demand  Draft drawn
in  favour  of  "UCO  BANK  ZONAL  OFFICE  SALT  LAKE"  Payable  at  Kolkata  within  three  working  days  of
the acceptance of bid.

14.  In case of failure to deposit final  bidding  amount,  the  respective  vehicle  may  once again  taken  up
for re-auction.

15.The    Bank    reserves    the    right    to   .accept    or    reject    any  /all  of    the  offer  /price    bid    without

zgiva*,rfuFTqndffliTT5gatF,3&4stst5aTF,HT5gaiF,qst5TFT-700064

UC0 Bank, Zonal Office Salt Lake, (1st floor), 3 & 4 DD-Block, Salt Lake, Sector-I, Kolkata -700064
Phone:033-44559166,033-44559137 Fax: 033-44559138E-mail: zo.saltlake@ucobank.co.in; zosaltlak.sec@ucobank.co.in



Annexure

APPLICATION    PROFORMA    foR    OFFERING    RATES    FOR    DISPOSAL   OF   OLD   CASH    VAN    MAKE   &   MODEL-MAHINDRA   &
MAHINDRA CASH  VAN.

The Zonal Head
UCO  Bank Zonal Office, Salt Lake
3&4  DD  Block (1St floor),  Sec-I,  Salt  Lake  -700064 (WB)

Amount of Application & processing Fee Rs.                                                          (ln  Figures)
Rupees                                                                    (ln  words)

Particulars of Demand  Draft NO:

Date:

Bank:

Branch:

Full  Name of the  Bidder:

Address  Line-1 :

Address  Line-2:

Name  and  address  should  be  complete  and  supported  with  the  self  certified  identity  and  Address  Proof
(PAN    Card,    Aadhar    Card,    Voter    Card).    The    bidder    should    always    be    available    for    receiving
communications at the given address.

I/we  submit  my/  our  highest  offer  /  price  bid  for  the  said  Vehicle  offered  for  sale  by  the  UCO  Bank  Zonal
Office, Salt Lake

Sl.  NO. Make/ Model Registration  No. Amount Offered

1. Mahindra  & Mahindra WB-19-A-6659
Rs                                                              . . . . . . . . . . . . .         (ln   Figures)

Rs................................................................................(lnWords)

I/we  have  very  carefully  read  the  terms  and  conditions  of  this  offer,  particularly  regarding  Application  &
processing  fee  and  agree  to  abide  by  these  in  letter and  spirit.  The  decision  of  the  Bank,  on  any  dispute
arising out of the offer shall be binding on me / us.

I/we  agree  to  comply  with  all  of  any  of  the  terms  and  conditions  in  whole  or  in  part  as  laid  down  in  the
tender document would  constitute and  have force of a  contract  between  me  /  us and  the  Bank,  if I  / we
am / are declared a successful bidder.

I / we hereby undertake that the vehicle will be used for bonafide /lawful purpose only.

Signature with Seal.

Name    : .......................

Place       : ........................

Date  `   .
__._-__---------------.---------------------.--------------------.-------------.-_--

zgivaar,3f"5TrfuuTaraiF,3&4stgt5rm,HTacaiF,iaiT"-700064
UC0 Bank, Zonal Ofrice Salt Lake, (lst floor), 3 & 4 DD-Block, Salt Lake, Sector-I, Kolkata -700064

Phone: 033-4455-9166, 033-4455-9164  E-mail:  zo.saltlake@ucobank.co.in; zosaltlake.sec@ucobank.co.in


